PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rod D. Waltermann	07/17/2007
Scott E. Kelso	07/16/2007
John C. Mese	07/16/2007
Nathan J. Peterson	07/16/2007
Arnold S. Weksler	07/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lenovo (Singapore) Pte., Ltd.
Street Address:	151, Lorong Chuan, #02-01, New Tech Park
City:	Singapore
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	556741

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11772221

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)741-9292

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-741-8400

Email: uspto@ferencelaw.com

Correspondent Name: FERENCE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Address Line 1: 409 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	710.039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley D. Ference III

PATENT REEL: 019717 FRAME: 0722

500337858

T \$40 00 11772

Total Attachments: 4 source=RPS920071013_Declaration (US)_Executed#page1.tif source=RPS920071013_Declaration (US)_Executed#page2.tif

source=RPS920071013_Declaration (US)_Executed#page3.tif source=RPS920071013_Declaration (US)_Executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019717 FRAME: 0723

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

(Application Number)

RPS920071013US1 (710.039)

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name;

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first

	r (if plural nam	st and sole inventor (if only mes are listed below) of the n entitled:			
METHODS AND AR	RANGEMENTS F	OR TRACKING AND LOCATION	IG LAPTOPS		
the specificat	ion of which	(check one)			
is attached h	nereto.				
X was filed on	June 30, 2007	as Lenovo Docket No. RPS	920071013US1		
and was amended or	n	(if applicable)			
		reviewed and understar he claims, as amended b			ied
		disclose information whance with Title 37, Coo			
or §365(b) of a of any PCT Inte United States, foreign application	any foreign a ernational a listed below ation for pa	ority benefits under Ti application(s) for pate pplication which design w and have also identif tent or inventor's cert ng date before that of	ent or inventor's certi- nated at least one coun- fied below, by checking dificate, or PCT Intern	ificate, or §30 ntry other than g the box, any national	65(a) n the
Prior Foreign Appl	igation(s)			Priority	Claimed
rorergpp	.2020201(5)			_	
(Number)	(Country)	(Day/Month/Year Filed)		Yes	No
(Number)	(Country)	(Day/Month/Year Filed)		Yes _	No
(Number)	(Country)	(Day/Month/Year Filed)		Yes _	No
I hereby claim the	benefit under	35 U.S.C. §119(e) of any Uni	ted States provisional appl	ication(s) listed	below.
(Application	Number)	(Filing Date)			

Page 1 of 4

(Filing Date)

PATENT REEL: 019717 FRAME: 0724

I hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. \$120 of any United States Application(s), or \$365(c) of any PCT International application designating the United States, listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States, or PCT International application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of 35 U.S.C. \$112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR \$ 1.56 which occurred between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

(Application Serial No.)	(Filing Date)	(Status) (patented, pending, abandoned)	itim.
(Application Serial No.)	(Filing Date)	(Status) (patented, pending, abandoned)	
statements made on informa statements were made with are punishable by fine or	tion and belief are beli the knowledge that willf imprisonment, or both, u it willful false statemen	of my own knowledge are true and that leved to be true; and further that th Ful false statements and the like so under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the ats may jeopardize the validity of th	ese made
POWER OF ATTORNEY: Applic	ants hereby appoint the	practitioners associated with	
	Customer Number	53493	
as their attorneys and/or in the Patent and Trademar number).	agent(s) to prosecute th k Office connected there	nis application and transact all busi with (list name and registration	ness
CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS: S	end correspondence to th	ne address associated with	
	Customer Number	50127	
Direct Telephone Calls to: (name	and telephone number) Ference	e & Associatos LLC, (412) 741-8400	
Rod D. Waltermann			
Full name of sole or first	inventor		
Ral O. Wolter		7/17/27	
Inventor's Signature	•	Date	
111 Equestrian Chase, Roug	emont, North Carolina 27	572	
Residence			
USA			
Citizenship			
Same as above			

Page 2 of 4

Post Office Address

SCOTT E. Kelso		
Full name of second joint-inventor, if any		
<i>t</i>		
1 10- 11		
400 E. 16/2	ما ، ٦٠ وحص	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
5306 Greyfield Boulevard, Durham, North Carolina	27713	
Residence		
USA		
Citizenship		
Same as above		
Post Office Address		
John C. Mase		
Full name of third joint-inventor, if any		
α		
Con Covere	7-16-07	
Tovenfor's signature	Date	
104 Pebble Ridge Farms Court, Cary, North Carolin	na 27513	
Residence		
USA		
Citizenship		
-		
Same as above		
Post Office Address		
Nathan J. Peterson		
Full name of fourth joint-inventor, if any		
not Pot	7-16-07	
Inventor's signature	Date	
8636 Bobhouse Circle, Raleigh, North Carolina 276	S15	
Residence		
USA		
Citizenship		
- -		
Same as above		
Post Office Address		

REEL: 019717 FRAME: 0726

ALIOIG S. WEXSIEL	
Full name of fifth joint-inventor, if any	7/16/07
Inventor's signature	Date
12029 Warwickshire Way, Raleigh, North Carolina 27 Residence	613
USA	
Citizenship	
Same as above	
Back office 933mm	

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 019717 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 08/20/2007